

MASTER LIST OF REVISIONS AND JUSTIFICATIONS FOR REGULATION NO. 6

Entire Document:

1. **Revision:** Strike “Department” and insert “Division.”
Justification: Act 910 of 2019.
2. **Revision:** Strike all references to “Regulation” or “regulation” and insert “Rule” or “rule,” respectively.
Justification: Act 315 of 2019.
3. **Revision:** Strike “Reg.” and insert “Rule.”
Justification: Act 315 of 2019.
4. **Revision:** Strike Chapter numbers spelled out and insert Arabic numeral
Justification: Consistency with other regulations
5. **Revision:** Insert Oxford comma where needed.
Justification: Grammatical correction.
6. **Revision:** Corrected misspelled words.
Justification: Spelling correction.
7. **Revision:** Used proper acronyms in place of defined terms throughout.
Justification: Grammatical correction.
8. **Revision:** Insert “§” where appropriate.
Justification: Stylistic correction.
9. **Revision:** General grammatical corrections throughout.
Justification: Grammatical correction.
10. **Revision:** Changed capitalization of “State” to “state” when used in “waters of the state.”
Justification: Standardization of “waters of the state” within the rule.
11. **Revision:** Corrected outline format throughout.
Justification: Stylistic correction.

Rule 6 Chapter 1

12. **Revision:** 6.101 Insert “NPDES” after System.
Justification: Defined after first use.
13. **Revision:** 6.102 Strike “It is the” and insert “The”; Strike “National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System” and insert “NPDES”; Strike “In order to” and insert “To”; Strike “such” and insert “the.”
Justification: Grammatical corrections; use of acronym.
14. **Revision:** 6.103 Strike definition of “Act.”
Justification: Arkansas Water and Air Pollution Control Act is used throughout the rule when referenced.
15. **Revision:** 6.103 Updated definitions to conform to Division style.
Justification: Stylistic correction.

16. **Revision:** 6.103 Insert definition for “Approved Publicly Owned Treatment Works Pretreatment Program,” “Division,” “General Permit,” “Indirect Discharge,” “Industrial User,” “Non-domestic Wastewater,” “National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System,” “Publicly Owned Treatment Works,” and “Ten States Standards.”

Justification: Definitions are necessary as the terminology is used throughout the rule.

17. **Revision:** 6.104 Changes to references to Code of Federal Regulations.

Justification: Incorporate federal updates.

Rule 6 Chapter 2

18. **Revision:** 6.202 Updates to be consistent with Arkansas law and other minor corrections.

Justification: To be consistent with Arkansas law and make minor corrections based on definitions and grammar.

19. **Revision:** 6.204 Updates to Pretreatment Requirements.

Justification: Updates to pretreatment requirements for industrial users discharging or proposing to discharge to a POTW to be consistent with federal requirements in 40 C.F.R. §§ 400–471.

20. **Revision:** 6.205 Corrections to Trust Fund Permitting Requirements.

Justification: Incorporate Arkansas statutory changes.

21. **Revision:** 6.207 Corrections to Public Notice Requirements for CAFO Permits.

Justification: Updated to remove references to the general permit.

Rule 6 Chapter 3

22. **Revision:** 6.301(D)(1) Added Biochemical Oxygen Demand.

Justification: To be consistent with Rule No. 2.

23. **Revision:** 6.301(D)(4) Added “geometric mean.”

Justification: To be consistent with Rule No. 2.

Rule 6 Chapter 6

24. **Revision:** Rename Chapter 6 “Specific Basin and Watershed Requirements;”

Justification: Corrected for accuracy.

25. **Revision:** 6.602 Edited to be consistent with the Department of Agriculture’s rule.

Justification: To make Rule 6 consistent with the rule proposed by the Department of Agriculture for Liquid Animal Waste Management Systems.